
Government of India

Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.787

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07-02-2019

Bio-Toilets in Villages

787. SHRI MUTHAMSETTISRINIVASARAO (AVANTHI):

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATIONbe pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up bio-toilets in village panchayats in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, District-wise; and

(c) the time-frame by which all the village panchayats are likely to be converted under the

scheme?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

